## **HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH: JABALPUR**

## ORDER

Jabalpur, dated 06/July, 2022

In partial modification of earlier constitution of Administrative Committee dated 30.10.2021, Hon'ble the Chief Justice has been pleased to re-constitute Administrative Committee No. 9 as under:-

S.No	Name of Committee / Assignments	Name of the Hon'ble Judges	Secretary
9.	High Court Rules Committee	<ol> <li>Hon. Shri Justice Sheel Nagu,</li> <li>Hon. Shri Justice Sujoy Paul,</li> <li>Hon. Shri Justice Vijay Kumar Shukla,</li> <li>The Advocate General, (Ex-Officio)</li> <li>The Chairman, State Bar Council of M.P. (Ex-Officio)</li> <li>The President, High Court Bar Association, Jabalpur (Ex Officio)</li> <li>The President, High Court Bar Association, Indore (Ex Officio)</li> <li>The President, High Court Bar Association, Gwalior (Ex Officio)</li> <li>The President, High Court Advocates' Bar Association, Jabalpur (Ex Officio)</li> <li>The President, Senior Advocates' Council, Jabalpur (Ex Officio)</li> <li>Principal Registrar (Judicial)</li> </ol>	Member Secretary (SCMS)

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

(RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY) REGISTRAR GENERAL

## Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.P.S. to Hon. the Chief Justice, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 2. Secretary to Hon. Shri Justice High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur/High Court Bench Indore / Gwalior, for information of their Lordship.
- 3. The Advocate General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 4. The Chairman, State Bar Council, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 5. The President, High Court Bar Association, Jabalpur.
- 6. The President, High Court Bar Association, Indore.
- 7. The President, High Court Bar Association, Gwalior.
- 8. The President, High Court Advocates' Bar Association, Jabalpur.
- 9. The President, Senior Advocates' Council, Jabalpur.
- 10. The Registrar General/ Principal Registrar (ILR & Exam)/ (Vig.)/ (Judicial) High Court of M.P., Jabalpur
- 11. The Principal Registrar High Court of M.P. Bench at Indore/Gwalior
- 12. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, Jabalpur.
- 13. The Member Secretary, M.P. State Legal Services Authority, Jabalpur.
- 14. The Director/Addl. Director/Dy. Director /OSD, M.P.S.J.A., High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 15. The Registrar (A)/ R-cum-PPS/ (M)/ (J-I) (J-II)/ (DE)/ (I.&L.) / (Vig.)/ (W.& I.)/ (Exam)/ OSD-cum-PPS/ SPSA (SA) (IT) /Member Secretary SCMS / OSD/ Registrar & Secretary High Court Legal Services Committee & In-charge Director, M.P. Arbitration Centre (D&I) High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 16. The Joint Registrar (M) / Confidential / Dy. Registrar (M) (J-I)/ (J-II) / P.S. to R.G., High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 17. The JSA (I.T.) for uploading the order of the website of High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.

for information.

(RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY) REGISTRAR GENERAL